
Premier JWW 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 50

Wicked Amanda Rizner46.72 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fish Whitney Heiken49.16 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 48

Happy Diane Patterson100 29.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 33.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay36.13 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 45

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 27.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Rave Bruce Bader29.87 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

31.22 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse33.73 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins35.94 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mila Erin Poteat53.47 NQ 0 1 0 0 9Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 12
Breed

MCT 42

Rosie Kathy Kealey100 31.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt100 31.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish100 32.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Keagan Bob Howard32.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Sparky Diane Patterson37.01 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Cadence Jane McLoughlin45.60 NQ 2 0 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Maze Kimberlee Wojick45.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Crome Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Spook Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Premier JWW 20" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 46

Nova Mitchell Bernstein30.77 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Oakley Lynn Fichman33.06 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson35.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Thunderella John McNabney100 54.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Desilu Patricia Beaman55.14 NQ 1 1 1 0 6English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 47

Sequel Noreen Bennett40.48 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Echo Mitchell Bernstein54.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 8All American Dog

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Breeze Saskia Zezima58.16 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Samoyed

Spencer Christine KallipolitesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 51

Elvis Nancy Wentworth40.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Terrier

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 48

Leader Julie Kenney49.60 NQ 2 1 1 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Maze Kimberlee Wojick100 26.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Quest Alicia Cyr100 28.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zing Joyce Oconnell27.86 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Vibe Leanne Ksiazek28.03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 46

Nova Mitchell Bernstein26.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 51

Tess Linda Ranieri100 35.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Fish Whitney Heiken100 39.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Swedish Vallhund

Butters M J Kushwara100 40.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 French Bulldog

Jackie Mary Valentine100 43.16 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Russell Terrier

Tipsy Laura Simonelli27.66 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Papillon

Dodger Mary Valentine35.66 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Houston Linda White49.68 NQ 3 2 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Wicked Amanda Rizner52.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honor Deborah Hunt72.15 NQ 2 2 1 0 20Papillon

Saluki Club of America
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Master JWW 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Brynn Lisa DiffleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Harry Lisa JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Riot Arlene CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 48

Happy Diane Patterson100 22.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 26.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 27.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Poodle

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 27.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Moo Bonnie Henderson100 32.69 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Zipper Marion Johnson100 43.64 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Schipperke

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter29.07 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Bocci Marion Johnson41.66 NQ 0 2 1 0 0Schipperke

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 46

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 24.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Rave Bruce Bader100 25.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse100 26.78 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Nym Barbara Cherry100 34.08 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Brittany

Mila Erin Poteat100 37.69 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson39.83 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mark Carol PerkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 29
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Spook Sandra Barbour100 23.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Extra Andy Winther100 23.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 20" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Sparky Diane Patterson100 23.34 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 23.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 24.26 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Jack James Standish100 25.51 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Patsee Christie McNamara100 25.53 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt100 26.26 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne Williamson100 28.80 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.81 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Caper Bob Young100 28.95 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.61 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.04 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Irish Water Spaniel

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 30.17 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.96 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Spring Beth Teixeira100 32.35 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Mighty Sandra Barbour23.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Dahlia Ellen Halperin24.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Phire Jane Bronson24.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Keagan Bob Howard26.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt28.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere30.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Rosie Kathy Kealey31.51 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tellie Jane McLoughlin35.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Mary Peterson38.54 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Folger Sally Myers45.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski53.39 NQ 2 0 1 0 9Golden Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 46

Riptide Christie McNamara100 27.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson100 28.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Weimaraner

Kai Russell Thorpe100 32.10 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Poodle

Furgus Bob Howard27.49 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Border Collie

Oakley Lynn Fichman28.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
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The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 24"c Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 44

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther100 23.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 56

CJ Arlene Collins100 32.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak100 35.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Torri Amanda Rizner39.28 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Basil Danielle Holmes45.06 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards157 SCT 53

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 38.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Wally Lauren Marini100 39.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 41.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Valkyrie Whitney Heiken100 45.24 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Swedish Vallhund

Gryphon Leslie Meredith23.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Marigold Carol Pinto37.21 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 51

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 39.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Quiz Laura Simonelli25.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Katie Constance Plante40.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Hazel Sarah Johnson60.62 NQ 4 0 1 0 9All American Dog

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master JWW 16"P Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 49

Gus Beth Fatse100 26.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 29.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 30.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 32.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Remy Sarah Adams100 33.71 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly30.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour33.55 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Echo Mitchell Bernstein47.54 NQ 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Ivan Barbara Siegel58.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 9Mudi

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Nita Nathalie Inho100 27.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 31.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 31.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Poodle

Zoom M J Kushwara100 34.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Rottweiler

Elvira Debra Pereira100 35.72 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Bracco Italiano

Cinda Sue Nancy Curtis-Caswell100 44.50 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Saluki

Breeze Saskia Zezima55.04 NQ 1 1 1 0 4Samoyed

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open JWW 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 50

Satine Beth Charette95 45.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Miss Vivian Nancy Andrysiak41.41 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Nola Karen Mancini42.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Ryder Bob Young37.88 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 44

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli100 29.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer28.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 55

Thunderella John McNabney100 44.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 51

Ricki Carol Wert94 54.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Rat Terrier

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Novice B JWW 16" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards121 SCT 44

Jack Dena DomenicaliNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards121 SCT 40

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards121 SCT 43

Riddikulus Celine Yang25.17 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards121 SCT 48

Tayo Lynn SpagnesiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 69

Fish Whitney Heiken57.84 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Breed

MCT 65

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 40.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Happy Diane Patterson35.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter42.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Kennedy Debby Du Bay53.29 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Moo Bonnie HendersonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7
Breed

MCT 60

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins36.72 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Nym Barbara Cherry43.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Rave Bruce Bader44.85 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

48.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mila Erin PoteatNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 13
Breed

MCT 55

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt100 41.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 48.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish37.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Keagan Bob Howard42.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly45.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Rosie Kathy Kealey47.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Quest Alicia Cyr49.25 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara54.39 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Premier Standard 20" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Extra Andy WintherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Maze Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Tellie Jane McLoughlinNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Furgus Bob Howard100 36.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

Kai Russell Thorpe100 50.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Nova Mitchell Bernstein36.14 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Hogan Steve BassonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Weimaraner

Premier Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 74

Asher Beth Charette100 72.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Scottish Terrier

Thunderella John McNabney76.00 NQ 0 2 1 0 3Scottish Terrier

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 70

Valkyrie Whitney Heiken100 60.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 57.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 60

Starry Carol Lariviere48.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Echo Mitchell Bernstein73.58 NQ 1 1 1 0 14All American Dog

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 65

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Spencer Christine KallipolitesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Nola Karen Mancini71.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Honor Deborah Hunt71.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

KG Meg Hagerty 
Borowski

84.76 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 8Scottish Terrier

Brynn Lisa Diffley85.88 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 9Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Leader Julie Kenney68.72 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Tellie Jane McLoughlin59.71 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sparky Diane Patterson70.00 NQ 3 1 1 0 0 3Border Collie

Folger Sally Myers70.40 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 3Golden Retriever

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Vibe Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Zing Joyce OconnellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Tipsy Laura Simonelli100 45.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Papillon

Dodger Mary Valentine100 57.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Russell Terrier

Riot Arlene Collins100 59.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Papillon

Butters M J Kushwara100 60.54 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 French Bulldog

Fish Whitney Heiken100 62.35 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Swedish Vallhund

Jackie Mary Valentine100 62.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Russell Terrier

Rebel Deborah Hunt45.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tess Linda Ranieri63.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Houston Linda White64.31 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Harry Lisa JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 71

Happy Diane Patterson100 36.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 43.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Baylee Deborah Potvin100 46.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 50.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Poodle

Moo Bonnie Henderson48.81 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter54.26 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Zipper Marion Johnson75.73 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 4Schipperke

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Bravo Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 70

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 39.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins100 50.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 52.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Brittany

Mila Erin Poteat100 59.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rave Bruce Bader43.94 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Cora Beth Fatse49.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

51.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson64.56 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 28
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Extra Andy Winther100 38.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 38.73 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 40.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Keagan Bob Howard100 40.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 20" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Sage Mary Peterson100 42.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Caper Bob Young100 46.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Quest Alicia Cyr100 47.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara100 47.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 48.55 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 50.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 51.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Irish Water Spaniel

Truman Joanne Williamson100 51.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Maze Kimberlee Wojick100 51.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 55.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Majik Lizette Durrschmidt39.81 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt42.69 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack James Standish43.78 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spook Sandra Barbour44.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore44.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly46.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour47.66 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Phire Jane Bronson49.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rosie Kathy Kealey51.43 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett51.83 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski61.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-CookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 72

Furgus Bob Howard100 40.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Riptide Christie McNamara100 42.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson100 47.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Weimaraner

Kai Russell Thorpe100 51.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Poodle

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 67

Zoom-Zoom Andy Winther37.81 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Excellent Standard 4"P Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Basil Danielle Holmes79.62 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Gryphon Leslie Meredith59.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ricki Carol WertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rat Terrier

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 77

Paji Susan LinnemayrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 81

Dreamer Nancy Andrysiak100 53.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon

Asher Beth Charette100 75.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Scottish Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner63.02 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CJ Arlene Collins64.45 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 76

Peregrine Lisa Johnson100 62.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 63.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Wally Lauren Marini100 66.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Valkyrie Whitney Heiken100 70.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 05 Swedish Vallhund

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon44.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto53.35 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Master Standard 12"P Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards186 SCT 75

Quiz Laura Simonelli100 42.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 All American Dog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 62.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Katie Constance Plante64.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Hazel Sarah Johnson72.73 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 72

Gus Beth Fatse100 45.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 46.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 48.91 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Rough Collie

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 49.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 51.22 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Water Spaniel

Remy Sarah Adams53.27 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ivan Barbara Siegel77.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 5Mudi

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards193 SCT 77

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 52.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Elvira Debra Pereira100 56.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Bracco Italiano

Zoom M J Kushwara66.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Rottweiler

Breeze Saskia Zezima68.00 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Shambhu Russell Thorpe71.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Cinda Sue Nancy Curtis-CaswellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Saluki

Nita Nathalie InhoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Saluki Club of America
The Fieldhouse, Northford, CT
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Open Standard 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 69

Elvis Nancy Wentworth83.31 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 14Australian Terrier

Miss Vivian Nancy AndrysiakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 63

Ryder Bob Young100 43.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 65

Kweli Susan Linnemayr65.71 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer70.80 NQ 1 0 0 4 0 5Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 74

Thunderella John McNabney100 58.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Saluki Club of America
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Novice B Standard 8" Fri, Nov 3, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 82

Rowen Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Satine Beth CharetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 71

Jack Dena DomenicaliNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 70

Riddikulus Celine Yang90 40.33 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bristol Jennifer CannerelliNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher
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